
SN. NAME / EVENT AS IN  DIARY ADD/  TO READ AS

1 Page 29 - CT 6B
Mrs. Shelina M Dhanani - Gr. 

Flr. 
Mrs. Manali Samanta - 1st Flr

2 Mrs Shelina Dhanani - Tagore House NIL
Addl Stand By Gr Flr- Last 

CT 24-25

3 School Closed - Bengali New Year. Monday, 14 April 2025 Tuesday, 15 April 2025

4

Inter House Mehendi Competition (Design). Vacation 

Maintenance Chart to be submitted to Principal - Class 

Teachers / Room Incharge.

Thursday, 8 May 2025 Wednesday, 7 May 2025

5 Last Working Day before Summer Vacation. Friday, 9 May 2025 Thursday, 8 May 2025

6 Inter House Mehendi Competition (Colour). Friday, 9 May 2025 Thursday, 8 May 2025

7 Rabindra Jayanti Celebrations. Wednesday, 7 May 2025 Thursday, 8 May 2025

8 School Closed-Rabindra Jayanti. Wednesday, 7 May 2025 Friday, 9 May 2025

9 Hindi Diwas Sunday, 14 September 2025 Monday 22 September 2025

10
2nd Round of Bagless Days Classes 6-8 to attend 

School
NIL Saturday 14 Mar 26 

11
2nd Round of Bagless Days Classes 6-8 to attend 

School
NIL Monday 16 Mar 26 

12
2nd Round of Bagless Days Classes 6-8 to attend 

School
NIL Tuesday 17 Mar 26 

13
 3rd Round of Bagless Days Classes 6-8 to attend 

School
NIL Wednesday 18 Mar 26

14
 3rd Round of Bagless Days Classes 6-8 to attend 

School
NIL Thursday 19 March 26

15
3rd Round of Bagless Days Classes 6-8 to attend 

School
NIL Friday 20 Mar 26 

16 Page 30-serial no.25 - 26-27 & 27-28  ES TK

Brij Bhushan Singh

Principal

NOTICE

THE BGES SCHOOL (ICSE)
2025-26 - SCHOOL DIARY CORRIGENDUM & ADDENDUM DATED 1ST APR 2025


